0X2
X4
X3
X5
Operator Interfaces Falcon
Series ET-65 / ET-75 / ET-125
06248E00Operator Interfaces Falcon Series ET-65 / ET-75 / ET-125
X6

e.g. for barcode reader
ET-xx-RSi 166486 40
Ordering example Version:
ET-65 as complete package, which can be connected to an automation system
with serial interface RS-232 or RS-422, completely fitted in a stainless steel housing
for outdoor installation from - 20 ... + 70 °C
Ordering:
Pos. Ordering code
1 ET-65-Pack
2 HSG-ET-65-V4A
2.1 HSG-ET-65-V4A-B
2010-10-10·KP00·III·enOperating and Monitoring Systems
0X2
X4
X3
X5
X6
A7
X8
X9
X10
X11
X12
X13
X14
Operator Interfaces Falcon
Series ET-65 / ET-75 / ET-125
Selection Table
Version Description Order number Art. no. PS Weight
kg
Package serial Complete package consisting of:
• Basic unit ET-xx-RS422
• 2 x power supply 9143/10-114-200-10
• Fieldbus isolator 9185/11-45-10
• Cable VB-299
ET-65-set 104466 40 5.000
ET-75-Pack 104469 40 5.000
ET-125-Pack 104472 40 5.000
Package Profibus DP Complete package consisting of:
• Basic unit ET-xx-RS422
• 2 x power supply 9143/10-114-200-10
• Fieldbus bridge 9185/11-46-10
• Cable VB-299
ET-65-DP-Pack 104467 40 5.000
ET-75-DP-Pack 104470 40 5.000
ET-125-DP-pack 104473 40 5.000
Package MPI Complete package consisting of:
• Basic unit ET-xx-RS422
• 2 x power supply 9143/10-114-200-10
• Fieldbus isolator 9185/11-45-10
• MPI Box SSW 7-RK512-RS-232
• Cable VB-301
• Cable VB-299
ET-65-MPI-Pack 104468 40 5.000
ET-75-MPI-Pack 104471 40 5.000
ET-125-MPI-Pack 104474 40 5.000
Package TAS WCR Complete package consisting of:
• HSG-ET-xx-TAS, stainless steel V4A
Dimensions (WxHxD): 360 x 360 x 230 mm,
completely with installation of
– Basic unit ET-xx-RS422 with WCRi
– Ex-d power supplies 85 ... 230 V AC
– WCRi-HID-Swipe
ET-125-A-TAS-
WCR-Pack
207744 40 10.000
Package TAS MIF Identical to package TAS WCR but
with Mifare reader
instead of Wiegand reader
ET-125-A-TAS-MIF-
Pack
207745 40 10.000
Accessories and Spare Parts